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DISTRICT: Newburgh Enlarged City School District

BUILDING(S): ALL BUILDINGS ARE INCLUDED

Building Name
Newburgh Free Academy

Temple Hill School
Meadow Hill Global Explorations Magnet School

Fostertown ETC Magnet School

District-Wide Programs listed below:

Time on Task
Accountability

BEDS Code Status $ Amount
Good Standing (pre

441600010017 T81) 718,885
441600010020 Good Standing 513,065
441600010021 Good Standing 247,887
167,339
441600010004 Good Standing 137,729
$3,444,850
37%
$6,889,700

Class-Size HS or MS  Teacher/Princi
Reduction Restructuring  pal Quality

$ Amount $ Amount $ Amount
711,893 435,680
278,937 317,529
296,242 297,173
308,826
154,425

$1,682,934 $2,755,789

19% 28%

$0 $3,365,868 $5,511,578

Full Day K
or Pre-K ELL Programs

$ Amount $ Amount
190,649

38,754
112,995

37,954
117,038

$420,109 $1,072,405

4% 12%

$840,218 $2,144,810

2020-21 Contract Amount $9,376,087
Experimental
Programs District-wide Programs Grand Totals
$ Amount $ Amount $ Amount
$2,057,107
$1,148,285

$931 Tf HillYj/C20 1 T 5192

$514,119
$409,192
$0
$9,376,087
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0 $0 $18,752,174
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