2020-2021 Contract for Excellence Narrative CraDce9-2d (a260 n) t0 n E62Te

District collaboration of administrators, content specialist and instructional faculty continued throughout the COVID brick and mortar closing during 2020 in department and grade level professional learning communities in each of the buildings to implement new initiatives and develop programs and interventions for 2021. Professional development for teachers is aligned with our locally-approved District Professional Development Plan. Targeted professional learning opportunities are responsive to community and professional annual surveys, student performance data and includes supports for our Students with Disabilities.

Narrative - Please address both student educational need and building-level accountability status as reflected in the attached Targeting Matrix. Explain how the district and school Comprehensive Plan supports the program.

http://www.p12.nysed.gov/accountability/ESEADesignations.html

夢A跳x.€r連節例V'rWiffG您適時於必要的可能與ONOPACE ONOPACE ON ENDER ON

DISTRICT: Newburgh Enlarged City School District

BUILDING(S): ALL BUILDINGS ARE INCLUDED									2020-21 Contract Amount	\$9,376,087
	Accountabilit	Time on Task	Class-Size Reduction	HS or MS Restructuring	Teacher/Princi pal Quality	Full Day K or Pre-K	ELL Programs	Experimenta Programs	l District-wide Programs	Grand Totals
Building Name	BEDS Code Status	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount	\$ Amount
Newburgh Free Academy	441600010017 Good Standing (p TSI)	718,885		711,893			190,649			\$2,057,107
Temple Hill School Meadow Hill Global Explorations Magnet School	441600010020 Good Standing 441600010021 Good Standing	513,065 247,887		278,937 296,242			38,754 112,995			\$1,148,285 \$931 Tf (Hill)Tj/C2 <u>0</u> 1 Tf
Fostertown ETC Magnet School	441600010004 Good Standing	167,339 137,729 \$3,444,850		\$1,682,934	308,826 154,425 \$2,755,789	\$420,109	37,954 117,038 9 \$1,072,405			\$514,119 \$409,192 \$0 \$9,376,087
		37%		19%	28%	4%	12%			\$0
District-Wide Programs listed below:										\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
District-Wide Flograms listed below:										\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
		\$6,889,700	\$0	\$3,365,868	\$5,511,578	\$840,218	\$2,144,810	\$	50	\$0 \$18,752,174